
FAR No. 1

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025

Department :Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity :Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Region :ALL

Division :ALL

Operating Unit :ALL

Organization Code (UACS) :ALL

Fund Cluster :01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing AppropriationsX

Particulars

1

UACS CODE

2

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

3

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)

Allotments

Allotments
Received

6

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

8

Transfer To

9

Transfer From

10

Adjusted Total
Allotments

11=[{6+7(-)8}-9

Current Year Obligations

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15

TOTAL

16=(12+13+14+15)

Current Year Disbursements

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

17

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

18

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

19

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

20

TOTAL

21=(17+18+19+20)

Balances

Unreleased
Appropriations

22=(5-11)

Unobligated
Allotments

22=(11-16)

Unpaid Obligations
(16-21)=(24+25)

Due and
Demandable

24

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

25

"Unused Fund"

7

UnobligatedSARO

I. Continuing Appropriations 389,942,950.752,129,763,868.48 0.00(747,947,607.51)605,507.48 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 747,947,607.51 389,942,950.75 0.00 32,704,974.45 31,410,438.81 325,827,537.490.000.000.00 0.00 1,739,820,917.7332,704,974.452,205,683,814.67

605,507.480.00 0.00(747,947,607.51) 1,739,820,917.73 31,410,438.81747,947,607.512,205,683,814.67 32,704,974.45389,942,950.750.00 0.0032,704,974.45 0.00389,942,950.750.00 0.002,129,763,868.48 0.00 325,827,537.490.00Unobligated Allotment 0.000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 0.00605,507.48 0.000.002,129,763,868.48 31,410,438.810.000.00(747,947,607.51)0.00 389,942,950.75 32,704,974.45 1,739,820,917.73 325,827,537.490.000.00 389,942,950.750.000.00 32,704,974.45747,947,607.510.00 2,205,683,814.67

0.00 0.00600,220.000.00 4,905,132.950.005,741,279.20 836,146.250.000.00 23,531,787.87836,146.255,741,279.20 0.000.00 29,273,067.07 0.00(600,220.00)General Administration and Support 0.000.00 0.000.0029,873,287.07

600,220.00 0.000.000.00 5,741,279.20 0.00(600,220.00) 0.000.000.00 0.0029,273,067.07 23,531,787.87 4,905,132.950.00 836,146.25836,146.255,741,279.20100000100001000 0.000.00 0.00General Management and Supervision 0.0029,873,287.07

0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.00null 0.000.00 0.00600,220.00 null 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00600,220.000.00 600,220.00 0.000.00

23,531,787.87 0.00MOOE 0.00 836,146.250.0029,273,067.07 5,741,279.20(600,220.00) 0.00(600,220.00) 0.00 0.000.00 836,146.250.00 4,905,132.950.000.000.000.00 (600,220.00) 5,741,279.2029,873,287.07

0.00Sub-total, General Administration and Support 0.00836,146.2529,273,067.070.00 (600,220.00) 5,741,279.20 4,905,132.95836,146.25 0.000.00 5,741,279.200.00600,220.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 23,531,787.87

0.00 0.00

(600,220.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

836,146.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,741,279.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

23,531,787.87

PS

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

5,741,279.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

CO

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

29,273,067.07

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 (600,220.00)

0.00

0.00 0.00

(600,220.00)

0.00

0.00

MOOE 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

836,146.25 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,905,132.95

0.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

29,873,287.07

29,873,287.07

0.00

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.0078,421.39 78,421.390.000.00 104,937,605.8878,421.3978,421.39 0.000.00 105,016,027.27 0.000.00Support to Operations 0.000.00 0.000.00105,016,027.27

0.00 0.000.000.00 78,421.39 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00105,016,027.27 104,937,605.88 0.000.00 78,421.3978,421.3978,421.39200000100001000 0.000.00 0.00
Provision of Management and Information
Technology Services

0.00105,016,027.27

103,392,555.88 0.00MOOE 0.00 78,421.390.00103,470,977.27 78,421.390.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 78,421.390.00 0.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 78,421.39103,470,977.27

1,545,050.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.001,545,050.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.001,545,050.00

0.00Sub-total, Support to Operations 0.0078,421.39105,016,027.270.00 0.00 78,421.39 0.0078,421.39 0.000.00 78,421.390.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 104,937,605.88

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

78,421.39
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78,421.39

0.00
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PS
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0.000.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

CO

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

103,470,977.27

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

MOOE 0.00

1,545,050.00 1,545,050.00

0.00

78,421.39 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

105,016,027.27

103,470,977.27

1,545,050.00

0.00 31,410,438.81747,347,387.510.00 320,922,404.540.00384,123,250.16 31,790,406.810.000.00 1,611,351,523.9831,790,406.81384,123,250.16 0.000.00 1,995,474,774.14 0.00(747,347,387.51)Operations 0.000.00 0.00605,507.482,070,794,500.33

31,790,406.811,995,474,774.140.00 (747,347,387.51) 320,922,404.540.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 31,410,438.810.00 0.00OO : Employability increased and / or enhanced 0.00384,123,250.16 31,790,406.81384,123,250.16747,347,387.510.00 605,507.48 1,611,351,523.982,070,794,500.33

9,630,213.260.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT POLICY PROGRAM

7,261,435.390.00 0.002,368,777.870.00 2,368,777.870.002,368,777.870.00 9,630,213.26

0.00 0.000.000.00 2,368,777.87 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.009,630,213.26 7,261,435.39 2,368,777.870.00 0.000.002,368,777.87310100100001000 0.000.00 0.00
Formulation of Technical Education and Skills
Development Policies, Plans and Programs

0.009,630,213.26

7,261,435.39 0.00MOOE 0.00 0.000.009,630,213.26 2,368,777.870.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,368,777.870.000.000.000.00 0.00 2,368,777.879,630,213.26

103,626,182.030.00 0.00 0.00 31,788.000.00 0.00 0.000.00(153,439,809.99) 153,439,809.990.00 0.00
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT REGULATORY PROGRAM

103,211,312.530.00 0.00414,869.500.00 383,081.5031,788.00414,869.500.00 164,514,231.84

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.0077.24 77.24 0.000.00 0.000.000.00310200100001000 0.000.00 0.00

Development, Implementation, Monitoring
and Evaluation of Quality Assurance for
Technical Education and Skills Development
Provision

0.0077.24

77.24 0.00MOOE 0.00 0.000.0077.24 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.0077.24

153,439,809.99 0.000.000.00 31,788.00 0.00(153,439,809.99) 0.000.000.00 0.0095,418,194.06 95,386,406.06 0.000.00 31,788.0031,788.0031,788.00310200100002000 0.000.00 0.00
Development, Implementation, Monitoring,
and Evaluation of Assessment and
Certification Systems

0.00156,306,243.87

0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.00null 0.000.00 0.0060,888,049.81 null 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.0060,888,049.810.00 60,888,049.81 0.000.00

95,386,406.06 0.00MOOE 0.00 31,788.000.0095,418,194.06 31,788.00(153,439,809.99) 0.00(60,888,049.81) 0.00 0.000.00 31,788.000.00 0.000.000.0092,551,760.180.00 (60,888,049.81) 31,788.00156,306,243.87

0.00 0.000.000.00 383,081.50 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.008,207,910.73 7,824,829.23 383,081.500.00 0.000.00383,081.50310200100003000 0.000.00 0.00Competency Standards Development 0.008,207,910.73
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Department :Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity :Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Region :ALL

Division :ALL

Operating Unit :ALL

Organization Code (UACS) :ALL

Fund Cluster :01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing AppropriationsX

Particulars

1

UACS CODE

2

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

3

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)

Allotments

Allotments
Received

6

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

8

Transfer To

9

Transfer From

10

Adjusted Total
Allotments

11=[{6+7(-)8}-9

Current Year Obligations

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15

TOTAL

16=(12+13+14+15)

Current Year Disbursements

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

17

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

18

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

19

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

20

TOTAL

21=(17+18+19+20)

Balances

Unreleased
Appropriations

22=(5-11)

Unobligated
Allotments

22=(11-16)

Unpaid Obligations
(16-21)=(24+25)

Due and
Demandable

24

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

25

"Unused Fund"

7

UnobligatedSARO

7,824,829.23 0.00MOOE 0.00 0.000.008,207,910.73 383,081.500.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 383,081.500.000.000.000.00 0.00 383,081.508,207,910.73

1,882,218,378.850.00 605,507.48 0.00 31,758,618.810.00 0.00 0.000.00(593,907,577.52) 593,907,577.520.00 0.00
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

1,500,878,776.060.00 31,410,438.81381,339,602.790.00 318,170,545.1731,758,618.81381,339,602.790.00 1,896,650,055.23

8,007,510.84 0.00605,507.480.00 32,516,048.57 0.00(8,007,510.84) 0.000.000.00 0.00411,512,647.00 378,996,598.43 18,307,452.800.00 13,803,638.8713,803,638.8732,516,048.57310300100001000 0.000.00 404,956.90
Promotion, Development and
Implementation of Quality Technical
Education and Skills Development Programs

0.00411,134,989.52

0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.00null 0.000.00 0.00227,850.00 null 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00227,850.000.00 227,850.00 0.000.00

378,996,598.43 404,956.90MOOE 0.00 13,803,638.870.00411,512,647.00 32,516,048.57(8,007,510.84) 0.00(227,850.00) 605,507.48 0.000.00 13,803,638.870.00 18,307,452.800.000.007,779,660.840.00 (227,850.00) 32,516,048.57411,134,989.52

585,900,066.68 0.000.000.00 348,823,554.22 0.00(585,900,066.68) 0.000.000.00 0.001,470,705,731.85 1,121,882,177.63 299,863,092.370.00 17,954,979.9417,954,979.94348,823,554.22310300100002000 0.000.00 31,005,481.91

Promotion, Development, Implementation,
Monitoring, and Evaluation of Technical
Education and Skills Development
Scholarship and Student Assistance
Programs

0.001,485,515,065.71

0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.00null 0.000.00 0.0014,809,333.86 null 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.0014,809,333.860.00 14,809,333.86 0.000.00

1,121,882,177.63 31,005,481.91MOOE 0.00 17,954,979.940.001,470,705,731.85 348,823,554.22(585,900,066.68) 0.00(14,809,333.86) 0.00 0.000.00 17,954,979.940.00 299,863,092.370.000.00571,090,732.820.00 (14,809,333.86) 348,823,554.221,485,515,065.71

0.00Sub-total, Operations 0.0031,790,406.811,995,474,774.140.00 (747,347,387.51) 384,123,250.16 320,922,404.5431,790,406.81 0.000.00 384,123,250.160.00747,347,387.510.00 0.000.00 0.00 31,410,438.81605,507.48 0.00 1,611,351,523.98

0.00 0.00

(75,925,233.67)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

31,790,406.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

384,123,250.16

0.00

0.00

605,507.48

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1,611,351,523.98

PS

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

384,123,250.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

671,422,153.84

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

CO

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

1,995,474,774.14

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 (75,925,233.67)

0.00

0.00 0.00

(747,347,387.51)

0.00

0.00

MOOE 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

31,790,406.81 31,410,438.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

320,922,404.54

0.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

2,070,794,500.33

2,070,794,500.33

0.00

Sub-total, I. Agency Specific Budget

0.00

0.00 0.00

671,422,153.84

1,545,050.00

PS

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

(76,525,453.67)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00

325,827,537.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,545,050.00

32,704,974.450.00(76,525,453.67)MOOE

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

389,942,950.75

FinEx

0.00

0.00 0.00

1,738,275,867.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,410,438.81

0.00 0.00

0.00

(747,947,607.51) 32,704,974.450.00

0.00CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.002,128,218,818.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

389,942,950.75

0.00

0.00

605,507.480.00 (747,947,607.51)0.00 0.00 2,129,763,868.480.00 747,947,607.51 0.000.00 0.0032,704,974.45 0.00 325,827,537.4931,410,438.810.00 1,739,820,917.7332,704,974.45389,942,950.75 389,942,950.750.00 0.002,205,683,814.67

0.00

1,545,050.00

2,204,138,764.67

0.00

0.00 325,827,537.49GRAND TOTAL 31,410,438.810.000.00 32,704,974.45389,942,950.75389,942,950.75 32,704,974.45 1,739,820,917.730.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

(76,525,453.67)

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,738,275,867.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(747,947,607.51)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

671,422,153.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

PS

0.00

32,704,974.45

0.00

32,704,974.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

389,942,950.75

0.00

31,410,438.810.00

0.00

2,128,218,818.48

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

389,942,950.75

0.00

0.00

CO

0.00

0.00 1,545,050.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

605,507.48

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(76,525,453.67) 325,827,537.49

0.00

1,545,050.00

0.00

FINEX

MOOE

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00 2,129,763,868.480.00 0.000.00 (747,947,607.51)0.00 747,947,607.512,205,683,814.67

1,545,050.00

0.00

2,204,138,764.67

0.00

Recapitulation by OO:

0.000.00 0.00Unobligated Allotment 0.000.00 320,922,404.540.000.00 605,507.48 384,123,250.16 0.000.002,071,400,007.81 31,790,406.81 1,687,276,757.65(747,347,387.51)0.00 31,410,438.8131,790,406.81747,347,387.51 0.002,070,794,500.33 384,123,250.16

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
POLICY PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,630,213.260.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,368,777.87 0.000.00 0.002,368,777.87 7,261,435.390.00 0.000.00 2,368,777.870.009,630,213.26

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
REGULATORY PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,514,231.84(153,439,809.99) 153,439,809.990.00 0.000.00 0.00414,869.50 0.0031,788.00 0.00414,869.50 164,099,362.3431,788.00 0.000.00 383,081.500.00164,514,231.84

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,897,255,562.71(593,907,577.52) 593,907,577.52605,507.48 0.000.00 0.00381,339,602.79 0.0031,758,618.81 0.00381,339,602.79 1,515,915,959.9231,758,618.81 0.000.00 318,170,545.1731,410,438.811,896,650,055.23
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